

| FOF | ٨ |
|-------|---|
| (Rev. | E |

THE PROCESS OF THE PROPERTY OF

09-10-1998

RE:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB N



| 08-24-1998 T 400005-100 | | |
|---|--|--|
| U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #33 1008/25190 | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| CUMBERLAND PACKING CORP. | THE STADT CORPORATION | |
| [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation- <u>State of New York</u> | Street Address: <u>2 Cumberland Street</u> City: <u>Brooklyn</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>11205</u> | |
| [] Other | [] Individual(s) citizenship | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | [] Association | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment | [X] Corporation-State of Florida [] Other If assignee is <u>not</u> domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| *** CORRECTION TO ASSIGNEE'S STATE OF INCORPORATION PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL NO. <u>0626</u> FRAME NO. <u>370</u> ON <u>NOVEMBER 28, 1988</u> | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No | |
| Application number(s) or Registration number(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,593,225 | |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concercing document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1] | |
| Name: <u>Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.</u> | | |
| Stree: Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 | [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Internal Address: <u>170.88353</u> | Deposit account number: | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin G. Raskin Name of Person Signing Signature August 21, 1988 | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] 💆 | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
- 1784 FRAME

REEL: 1784 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, Cumberland Packing Corp. of 2 Cumberland Street,
Brooklyn, New York 11205 has adopted and is using a mark for which
said assignor has filed application in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 746,018, filed August
15, 1988; and
, a corporation organized under the laws of the
State of Florida, with offices at

WHEREAS, THE STADT CORPORATION 2 Cumberland Street, Brooklyn, New York 11205 is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Cumberland Packing Corp. does hereby assign unto the said The Stadt Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee.

RECORDED

MARK OFFICE

NOV 28 88

CUMBERLAND PACKING CORP.

Dy.

Marvin E. Eisenstadt,

President

State of New York)
) ss
County of Kings)

On this 4th day of October, 1988, before me appeared Marvin E. Eisenstadt, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

DAVID COMPON Notary Public, State in New York No. 41-to rass Qualified in Rockland County Certificate filed in New York County Commission Expires March 30, 1454

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1784 FRAME: 0767

Law Offices of

STEINBERG & RASKIN, P.C.

MAILER'S INFORMATION:
MARTIN G. R/ISKIN
2 1 2 - 7 6 8 - 3 8 0 0 ext. 2 4 5
mraskin@srdpat.com

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

1140 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10036

PHONE: 212-768-3800

FACSIMILE: 212-382-2124

E-MAIL: srd@srdpat.com

OF COUNSEL
HAROLD D. STEINBERG

August 21, 1998



BOX ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

08-24-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #33

Re: REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION

U.S. Trademark Registration Registration No.: 1,593,225

Mark: SWEET ONE International Class: 30

Assignor: Cumberland Packing Corp. Assignee: The Stadt Corporation

Our Ref.: 170,88353

Dear Sir/Madam:

On November 28, 1988, the assignment of the above-identified trademark registration from Cumberland Packing Corp. to The Stadt Corporation was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") at reel no. 0626, frame no. 370.

The assignee, The Stadt Corporation, was at the time of recordation and remains a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Stadt Corporation has its principal place of business, however, in the State of New York. The assignment document that was submitted to the PTO for recordation in 1988 set forth The Stadt Corporation's New York business address and did not set forth The Stadt Corporation's state of incorporation¹.

I hereby certify that this correspondence and/or fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to "Assistant Commissioner For Tradernarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513" on August 21, 1998.

STEINBERG & RASKIN, P.C.

¹ It is noted that according to the rules of the PTO in 1988, a recordation form cover sheet (Form PTO-1594) was not required to be submitted in connection with an assignment document and such a sheet was not submitted in this case.

H:\170\83353\PROSECUT\ASSIGN.PTO

TRADEMARK REEL: 1784 FRAME: 0768 Consequently, the PTO entered the assignment document into the record and set forth The Stadt Corporation as a "New York" corporation rather than a "Florida" corporation. As this mistake has now been brought to our attention, we hereby respectfully request that the records of the PTO be corrected to set forth The Stadt Corporation as a "Florida" corporation.

In this connection, enclosed please find the following documents:

- 1. a Form PTO-1594;
- 2. a copy of the assignment document setting forth the addition of The Stadt Corporation's state of incorporation (initialed by the attorney of record); and
- a check payable to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the filing fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0518. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Please see to it that the above correction is entered into the record and that a corrected Notice of Recordation is forwarded to us at your earliest convenience.

Kindly return the enclosed postcard to indicate your receipt of the above-referenced materials.

Respectfully submitted,

STEINBERG & RASKIN, P.C.

Martin G. Raskin

MGR:mag Encls.

H:\170\88353\PROSECUT\ASSIGN.PTO

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1784 FRAME: 0769